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ITU-T SG16 WP3 Q.23 and Q.10 

Contact: Paul Barrett 
Rapporteur Q23/16 
paul.barrett@psytechnics.com 
 
Contact: Claude Lamblin 
Rapporteur Q10/16 
claude.lamblin@rd.francetelecom.com 
  
Re:  Response to “COM 16 – LS 172 – E” ITU-T media coding summary database and EVRC-WB 

characterization results 
 
Dear ITU-T SG16 (Q.23 & Q.10) Experts, 
 
3GPP2 TSG-C thanks ITU-T SG 16 for the liaison in COM 16 – LS 172 – E. We appreciate the opportunity to 
provide you with a further update on 3GPP2 vocoders for media coding summary database.  
 
TSG-C thanks SG16 WP3/16 Q.23 and Q.10 experts for the communication and will continue to keep SG16 
up to date with regard to the attached database and appraised on the progress of the EVRC-WB speech codec 
which will be defined in the 3GPP2 C.S0014-C Specification.  
 
Updated Information on 3GPP2 Vocoders for Media Coding Summary Database 
 
Attached, please find a copy of codec summary database with our changes highlighted in ORANGE. 
 
Regards, 

 
Byung K. (BK) Yi 
Chair, 3GPP2 TSG-C 
 
cc: Dr. YK Kim  3GPP2 SC Chair   ykkim@lgtel.co.kr 
 Ms. Victoria Bosserman 3GPP2 Senior Manager   vbosserman@tiaonline.org 
 Mr. Paolino Usai  3GPP TSG-SA4 Secretary  Paolo.Usai@etsi.org 
 Ms. Susanna Kooistra 3GPP Liaison Officer   Susanna.Kooistra@etsi.org 
 Mr. Leonardo Chiariglione  ISO/IEC JTC1/SC29/WG11 Convenor  leonardo@chiariglione.org 
 Ms. Yukiko Ogura   ISO/IEC JTC1/SC29 Secretary   ogura@itscj.ipsj.or.jp 

 
Attachment:  C00-20061204-111A 3GPP2 Update to Media Coding Database (.xls) 
 
 


